PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JOSEPH PALUSKA	03/30/2006
PETER DILWORTH	03/31/2006
HUGH M. HERR	03/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13171307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: carrie.howder@hbsr.com

N. SCOTT PIERCE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4889.1000-030 MIT11581T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE L. HOWDER
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Howder/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=48891000039Assignments#page1.tif source=48891000039Assignments#page2.tif source=48891000039Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039412 FRAME: 0914 503957458

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) G-01
Where	as, I, Hugh M. Herr of Somerville,	MA 02143 hereafte
referre	d to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement Artificial human ¥mbs and joints employing actuators, springs, and Var	
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ not fil	
7	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	March 30, 2006 , and
Where	as, Massachusetts Institute of Technology of Cambridge, MA	02139 herein referred to
'assigr	nee" whose post office address is <u>77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambrid</u>	ige, MA 02139 is de
sirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, ti	nerefore, In consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is ac
knowk	dged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign
and tre	; inster unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invent	ion in the United States and th
entire :	ight, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	ed therefor in the United State:
i heret	y authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks to issue sald United State
Patent	to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar	me, for his sole use and behoo
and to	i rthe use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be gra	inted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ed this assignment and sale no
been n		
Execu	red this 30 H day of Monh	12500 C
at	!	
	Vish	
51-4-	00.	(Signature)
	nty of	•
and a	re me personally appeared said	-
day	j, 19	
,	Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Patent and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

BATENT REEL: 0177755 FRAME: 0834 REEL: 039412 FRAME: 0915

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Dooket Number (Optional) G-01
Wherea	s, I, Daniel Joseph Paluska of Somerville,	MA 02143, hereaft
	to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement: rtificial human limbs and joints employing actuators, springs, and Var	
	or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
V	or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Merch 30, 2006 , and
Wherea	Massachusetts Institute of Technology of Cambridge, MA	2139 herein referred
"assign	e" whose post office address is <u>77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambrid</u>	ge, MA 02139 is d
sirous o	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, the	refore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is a
knowled	ged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presenta do seil, assiç
and trap	sfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventi-	on in the United States and t
entire rig	ht, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	ed therefor in the United State
l hereby	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	ks to issue said United State
Patent t	said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san	ne, for his sole use and beho
and for	ne use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent ma
be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	d this assignment and sale n
been m		
Execute	Minis 30th dayof Murch	,19 <u>/200</u> ,6
at		
	7	Rh
State o	of	(Signature)
Before and ac	me personally appeared said	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the media of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Peters and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

	j Tamanande l	PTC/SB/15 (8-9 Approved for use through 9/30/98. OAMS 0661-000 Patient and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENC Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control numb		
Ouger and	Paparassin	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) G-01	
	referred	s, I, Peter Dilworth of Brighton, M/ Ito as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements i Artificial human limbs and joints employing actuators, springs, and Varia	n	
		for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	· -	
	"assign	S, Massachusetts Institute of Technology of Cambridge, MA 02		
	Now, the	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; eretore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 lged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	ese presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			therefor in the United States, to issue said United States	
	and for	o said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the tered, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	rm for which said Patent may	
	been me Execute	d this SI day of March		
		of	Signature)	
	ļ S i	eal (N	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sont to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Tradement Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FRES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.